



## **HMSHost Foundation Press Release**

## HMSHost Foundation Empowers Refugees Through Support of Emma's Torch Culinary Apprenticeship Programs

\$30,000 grant presented at organization's graduation dinner

**NEW YORK** (January 23, 2019) – Finding a job can be difficult, especially for refugees coming to America. To help make this transition smooth, the nonprofit <a href="Emma's Torch">Emma's Torch</a> runs a highly effective and successful program for refugees to develop a career in the booming culinary industry. Emma's Torch, as a social enterprise, has reimagined how refugees are integrated into society and it starts with tailored culinary training and hands-on apprenticeships at the Emma's Torch restaurants. <a href="HMSHost Foundation">HMSHost Foundation</a> presented \$30,000 to Emma's Torch at the organization's graduation dinner yesterday, supporting these pioneering culinary apprenticeship programs for refugees as an important part of its fight against poverty.

"Refugees coming to America face enormous challenges and obstacles that often lead to situations in work and in life that nobody should ever have to face. Emma's Torch welcomes refugees and gives them an asset they can rely on for the rest of their lives," said HMSHost Foundation President Paul Mamalian. "The Emma's Torch culinary training program is truly a blessing for many as an outlet for learning and career preparation and we want these talented, passionate, and hardworking people to succeed as they assimilate in America, and maybe eventually become a part of HMSHost's family at our restaurants in New York's airports. Emma's Torch lays the groundwork for this to happen."

**Emma's Torch Mission Statement**: Harness the power of the culinary industry to help refugees build new lives in their new communities.

"We are so grateful for the support of HMSHost Foundation. Their gift, and their commitment to inclusion in the culinary industry sends a clear message to our students," said Emma's Torch Executive Director Kerry Brodie. "As our students begin their new careers in the culinary industry, we are proud that HMSHost can be a partner in their journey."

The signature Emma's Torch Culinary Apprenticeship program is unlike any in existence for refugees. Everyone who goes through the program works at Emma's Torch restaurant for eight 40-hour paid work weeks and receives an unprecedented 400 hours of training, work experience, and mentorship. Starting with basic culinary prep skills and ESL training, the students advance to full-time line cook roles in the Emma's Torch restaurant and eventually prepare to interview at a top restaurant for full time positions. In the first year, 100% of Emma's Torch-trained job-seeking students were placed in culinary positions.

HMSHost Corporation operates restaurants in airports and travel plazas in the New York Metropolitan area and plans to work with Emma's Torch on recruiting and job placements, providing a new pathway to career success in the thriving culinary segment of travel



HMSHost Foundation presents grant to Emma's Torch. From left to right: Sheila McGee, Director, HMSHost Foundation; Kerry Brodie, Founder and Executive Director, Emma's Torch.

industry. HMSHost restaurants in New York can be found at LaGuardia Airport, John F. Kennedy International Airport International Airport, Newark Liberty International Airport, and along the New York Thruway.

## **About HMSHost Foundation**

HMSHost Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charity whose mission is to fight poverty in the local community with food, shelter, education, and workforce development. HMSHost Foundation is uniquely positioned to give back to the communities in which it operates by combating the cycle of poverty at the local level. Charitable work carried out by HMSHost Foundation is done based on pillars of giving:

- Combat hunger and promote nutritional wellness;
- Provide opportunity for financial stability through job training and placement;
- Encourage the next generation through access to education and training;
- · Honor our veterans and their families.

Visit HMSHostFoundation.org for more information.

###

## **Media Contact:**

Sean Matthews <u>Sean.Matthews@HMSHost.com</u> 240.694.4290